County
Carlow
Cavan
Clare

Cork
Donegal
Dublin
Galway
Kerry
Kildare
Kilkenny
Laois
Leitrim
Limerick
Longford
Louth
Mayo
Meath
Monaghan
Offaly
Roscommon
Sligo
Tipperary
Waterford
Westmeath
Wexford
Wicklow
Total

2017
€17,000
€10,000
€26,000
€85,000
€30,000
€65,000
€32,000
€28,000
€43,000
€13,000
€17,000
€13,000
€30,000
€18,000
€31,000
€31,000
€39,000
€11,000
€11,000
€21,000
€18,000
€54,000
€14,000
€23,000
€25,000
€28,000

2018
€31,000
€39,000
€70,000

€159,000
€78,000
€99,000
€69,000
€47,000
€84,000
€45,000
€30,000
€28,000
€99,000
€35,000
€40,000
€54,000
€51,000
€29,000
€40,000
€39,000
€43,000
€110,000
€42,000
€50,000
€54,000
€64,000

€735,017 €1,531,018

TidyTowns Grant Paid 2017 - 2024

2019
€23,000
€27,000
€35,000
€95,000
€35,000
€52,000
€51,000
€41,000
€58,000
€16,000
€16,000
€12,000
€53,000
€16,000
€25,000
€28,000
€50,000
€24,000
€22,000
€27,000
€11,000
€60,000
€14,000
€32,000
€27,000
€37,000

€889,019

2020
€11,000
€16,000
€29,000
€67,000
€41,000
€63,000
€34,000
€38,000
€17,000
€24,000
€25,000
€10,000
€38,000
€16,000
€21,000
€31,000
€24,000
€18,000
€19,000
€16,000
€19,000
€59,000
€17,000
€28,000
€20,000
€10,000

€713,020

2021
€18,000
€17,000
€47,000
€93,959
€38,000
€47,000
€43,999
€38,000
€30,000
€23,000
€24,000
€17,000
€52,000
€23,000
€23,000
€26,000
€31,000
€21,000
€23,000
€22,000
€21,000
€76,000
€19,000
€33,000
€30,000
€26,000

2022
€25,000
€27,000
€59,000

€138,991
€62,000
€109,000
€67,000
€52,000
€67,956
€36,000
€33,000
€21,000
€67,450
€33,000
€36,000
€44,000
€57,000
€24,000
€32,000
€34,000
€30,000
€94,746
€24,000
€44,000
€42,000
€50,000

2023
€24,000
€28,000
€55,999

€131,999
€58,000
€108,500
€61,000
€52,000
€66,000
€38,000
€31,000
€22,000
€70,000
€33,000
€39,000
€39,000
€51,000
€27,000
€30,000
€35,000
€30,000
€94,000
€24,000
€37,950
€44,998
€53,000

2024 Total Paid

€25,000
€26,000
€55,000
€138,000
€59,000
€129,000
€51,000
€52,000
€62,000
€37,970
€30,799
€22,000
€56,000
€32,000
€35,000
€38,000
€52,000
€25,000
€33,000
€35,000
€29,000
€93,000
€25,000
€39,000
€43,000
€50,000

€174,000
€190,000
€376,999
€908,949
€401,000
€672,500
€408,999
€348,000
€427,956
€232,970
€206,799
€145,000
€465,450
€206,000
€250,000
€291,000
€355,000
€179,000
€210,000
€229,000
€201,000
€640,746
€179,000
€286,950
€285,998
€318,000

€864,979 €1,312,165 €1,286,469 €1,274,793 €8,590,316



