TidyTowns Grant Paid 2017 - 2024									
County	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024 Total Paid	
Carlow	€17,000	€31,000	€23,000	€11,000	€18,000	€25,000	€24,000	€25,000	€174,000
Cavan	€10,000	€39,000	€27,000	€16,000	€17,000	€27,000	€28,000	€26,000	€190,000
Clare	€26,000	€70,000	€35,000	€29,000	€47,000	€59,000	€55,999	€55,000	€376,999
Cork	€85,000	€159,000	€95,000	€67,000	€93,959	€138,991	€131,999	€138,000	€908,949
Donegal	€30,000	€78,000	€35,000	€41,000	€38,000	€62,000	€58,000	€59,000	€401,000
Dublin	€65,000	€99,000	€52,000	€63,000	€47,000	€109,000	€108,500	€129,000	€672,500
Galway	€32,000	€69,000	€51,000	€34,000	€43,999	€67,000	€61,000	€51,000	€408,999
Kerry	€28,000	€47,000	€41,000	€38,000	€38,000	€52,000	€52,000	€52,000	€348,000
Kildare	€43,000	€84,000	€58,000	€17,000	€30,000	€67,956	€66,000	€62,000	€427,956
Kilkenny	€13,000	€45,000	€16,000	€24,000	€23,000	€36,000	€38,000	€37,970	€232,970
Laois	€17,000	€30,000	€16,000	€25,000	€24,000	€33,000	€31,000	€30,799	€206,799
Leitrim	€13,000	€28,000	€12,000	€10,000	€17,000	€21,000	€22,000	€22,000	€145,000
Limerick	€30,000	€99,000	€53,000	€38,000	€52,000	€67,450	€70,000	€56,000	€465,450
Longford	€18,000	€35,000	€16,000	€16,000	€23,000	€33,000	€33,000	€32,000	€206,000
Louth	€31,000	€40,000	€25,000	€21,000	€23,000	€36,000	€39,000	€35,000	€250,000
Mayo	€31,000	€54,000	€28,000	€31,000	€26,000	€44,000	€39,000	€38,000	€291,000
Meath	€39,000	€51,000	€50,000	€24,000	€31,000	€57,000	€51,000	€52,000	€355,000
Monaghan	€11,000	€29,000	€24,000	€18,000	€21,000	€24,000	€27,000	€25,000	€179,000
Offaly	€11,000	€40,000	€22,000	€19,000	€23,000	€32,000	€30,000	€33,000	€210,000
Roscommon	€21,000	€39,000	€27,000	€16,000	€22,000	€34,000	€35,000	€35,000	€229,000
Sligo	€18,000	€43,000	€11,000	€19,000	€21,000	€30,000	€30,000	€29,000	€201,000
Tipperary	€54,000	€110,000	€60,000	€59,000	€76 <i>,</i> 000	€94,746	€94,000	€93,000	€640,746
Waterford	€14,000	€42,000	€14,000	€17,000	€19,000	€24,000	€24,000	€25,000	€179,000
Westmeath	€23,000	€50,000	€32,000	€28,000	€33,000	€44,000	€37,950	€39,000	€286,950
Wexford	€25 <i>,</i> 000	€54,000	€27,000	€20,000	€30,000	€42,000	€44,998	€43,000	€285,998
Wicklow	€28,000	€64,000	€37,000	€10,000	€26,000	€50,000	€53,000	€50,000	€318,000
Total	€735,017	€1,531,018	€889,019	€713,020	€864,979	€1,312,165	€1,286,469	€1,274,793	€8,590,316